

City of Conway, Arkansas Resolution No. R-10-09

A RESOLUTION INDICATING THE VACATION "CASH OUT" OPTION UNDER THE EMPLOYEE HANDBOOK WILL NOT BE OFFERED FOR THE 2010 BUDGET YEAR.

WHEREAS, the City Council has amended the Employee Handbook clarifying and revising procedures for a vacation "cash out" option when funds are available at the discretion of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the 2010 budget does not provide funds for vacation "cash out" and therefore, the City Council chooses to not make this option available in the FY 2010 budget year.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1: That the City Council of the City of Conway hereby has determined that due to the unavailability of funds for the 2010 budget year, there will be no vacation "cash out" option pursuant to the revised Employee Handbook.

SECTION 2: That the City Council of the City of Conway hereby reserves the right, under the revised Employee Handbook, to consider such vacation cash out later in FY 2010 based on future review of revenue receipts.

PASSED this 23rd day of February, 2010.

APPROVED:

Mayor Tab Townsell

ATTEST:

Michael O. Garrett City Clerk/Treasurer